TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northport TRS, LLC		09/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shannon Speciality Floors, LLC		
Street Address:	1005 South 60th Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53214		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4604478	SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS	
Registration Number:	4373583	TUF STUF PERFORMANCE FLOORING	
Registration Number:	4418577	MOUNTAINSCAPES	
Registration Number:	4299558	CLASSIC CUT	
Registration Number:	4448662	FANCY FREE	
Registration Number:	4918549	THINK AHEAD	
Registration Number:	4344141	PLANK YOUVERY MUCH	
Registration Number:	3890918	TIMBERSCAPES	
Registration Number:	4151399	WOODLAND PATH	
Registration Number:	5566400	COASTALSCAPES HPD	
Registration Number:	5191887	BARENAKED	
Registration Number:	5228989	WALTZ	
Registration Number:	5228990	STICKS NO STONES	
Registration Number:	5566449	DESIGNSCAPES HPD	
Registration Number:	5566450	URBANSCAPES HPD	
Registration Number:	5237273	MOONSCAPES	
Registration Number:	5237272	RAINSCAPES	
Registration Number:	5237271	FORESTSCAPES	
Registration Number:	5296102	S	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0508 900514250

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5561974	MEDSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87403109	HEALTHSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87430065	TEKDEFEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-907-7300

Email: ejaffe@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Jaffe Address Line 1: 711 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Jaffe
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CVC_Shannon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=CVC_Shannon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=CVC_Shannon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0509

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of September 6, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by Northport TRS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent. Uppercase terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2017 at reel 6032, frame 0624, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in and to, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u>;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of September 6, 2019, by and between the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all Liens and security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0510

COLLATERAL AGENT:

NORTHPORT TRS, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Daid Ross Name: Daid Ross Title: Arthorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	US Serial No.	US Registration No.	Registrant
SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS	86/101,759	4,604,478	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
TUF STUF PERFORMANCE FLOORING	85/670,323	4,373,583	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
MOUNTAINSCAPES	85/876,158	4,418,577	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
CLASSIC CUT	85/670,397	4,299,558	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
FANCY FREE	85/686,495	4,448,662	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
THINK AHEAD	86/008,905	4,918,549	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
PLANK YOU VERY MUCH	85/670,409	4,344,141	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
TIMBERSCAPES	77/784,859	3,890,918	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
WOODLAND PATH	85/282,729	4,151,399	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
COASTALSCAPES HPD	87/245,292	5,566,400	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
BARENAKED	86/677,512	5,191,887	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
WALTZ	86/891,038	5,228,989	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
STICKS NO STONES	86/891,043	5,228,990	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
DESIGNSCAPES HPD	87/276,581	5,566,449	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
URBANSCAPES HPD	87/276,586	5,566,450	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
MOONSCAPES	87/328,784	5,237,273	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
RAINSCAPES	87/328,778	5,237,272	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
FORESTSCAPES	87/328,767	5,237,271	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
S	87/355,868	5,296,102	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
MEDSCAPES HPD	87/403,120	5,561,974	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 09/09/2019

Mark	US Serial No.	US Registration No.	Registrant
HEALTHSCAPES HPD	87/403,109	N/A	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC
TEKDEFEND	87/430,065	N/A	Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0512